CONGRATULATIONS TO ALL 303 WINNERS IN THE FALL 2025
HOSPITALS OF REGINA FOUNDATION HOME LOTTERY
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Congratulations to our Grand Prize Showhome Winner!
Christian Flaman of Regina, SK (Ticket #10027282) has won the $1.7 Million Grand Prize Showhome plus $50,000 CASH!

Congratulations to our Early Bird Prize Winner!
Dorianne Piller of Balgonie, SK (Ticket #10017674) has won the Audi & Australia Early Bird Prize or $110,000 CASH!

Should a discrepancy occur between this list and the official records of MNP LLP, the latter shall be deemed correct and final. Dec. 12, 2025
All winners will be notified in writing as to what they have won and how to claim their prizes. Page 10of 5 Lottery Licence #LR25-0026
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Congratulations to our Bonus Prize Winner!
Jeff & Patti lversen of Buena Vista, SK (Ticket #10020422) has won the Canuck Adventure Bonus Prize or $100,000 CASH!
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Congratulations to our VIP Prize Winner!
Jeffrey Loehndorf of Turtleford, SK (Ticket #10009015) has won the Sand or Safari VIP Prize or $25,000 CASH!

Should a discrepancy occur between this list and the official records of MNP LLP, the latter shall be deemed correct and final. Dec. 12, 2025
All winners will be notified in writing as to what they have won and how to claim their prizes. Page 20of 5 Lottery Licence #LR25-0026
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Congratulations to our 50/50 Add-On® Winner!

Gerald Mydan of Regina, SK (Ticket #50187681) has won $535,375.00 CASH!

Congratulations to all our Cash Calendar winners!

Visit our website every day from Feb. 1, 2026 to Feb. 28, 2026 to see if you're a winner.

Should a discrepancy occur between this list and the official records of MNP LLP, the latter shall be deemed correct and final. Dec. 12, 2025
All winners will be notified in writing as to what they have won and how to claim their prizes. Page 30of 5 Lottery Licence #LR25-0026
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$1.7 MILLION GRAND g_OSRéSH pém EXPERIENCE 10010541 E?TREKVTNCHERYL A 10016891 EEEEC‘EKK RICHARD; 10002454 g/:AhéDERS,JOANNA;
RALD PARK
PRIZE S 1 IFT CARDS
HOWHOME 10033219 FEDOROWICH, EUGENE; 10034155 RICHE, JESSICA; REGINA 10016311 FISHER, GERALD; 10018170  SCHAEFFER, TRAVIS;
4158 FIELDSTONE WAY, YORKTON 10016454 TRAN, KHANH; REGINA MONTMARTRE REGINA
THE CREEKS 10029803 JOHNSTON, DON; . 10039929 FLEMING, BYRON; REGINA 10021773 SCHMIDT, TIM; REGINA
PLUS $50,000 CASH WYNYARD ;IOSA?SAS’(\JASKII'J'S“NG\AfSDAFRTQS_’I\_I'\E v 10019776 FORNWALD, CHRISTINE; 10021855 SHAUF, BRENDEN; ESTEVAN
10027282 FLAMAN, CHRISTIAN: 10027082 KRAWETZ, KEN & GAIL; REGINA . g LAMPMAN 10024053 SMITH, RON: MOOSE JAW
REGINA INVERMAY 10000767 FORRESTER, DUANE; 10029892 STEFICAR, TANJA:
. 10035981 PARISIAN, SCOTT: 1 - SONY PORTABLE ESTEVAN LUMSDEN
50/50 ADD-ON LEMBERG BLUETOOTH SPEAKER 10019298 GAILLARD, WAYNE; 10028318 STRINL JIM: REGINA
10007250 SMITH, RYAN: BALGONIE 10037159 LEBOLDUS, MICHAEL; REGINA 10025773 TAYLOlR G;?EG‘ REGINA
g\ISI;lSN?E;STS(l)( B HALF 1 - TRAEGER® SMOKER REGINA 10007965 GALLEN, BRANDON: 10039497 THOMPSON, HELEN;
,375. REGINA : ;
. 1 41 MAIERHOFFER, SHELLY; 10 - HILLBERG & BERK $100 WOLSELEY
50187681 MYDAN, GERALD; REGINA 00360 OFFER $ 3 10021345 HADDAD, RICK; REGINA
EMERALD PARK GIFT CARDS 10040931 HOLLOWAY. PERRY: 10005164 WICKS, TIM; REGINA
EARLY BIRD PRIZE 15 - PRAIRIE MEATS $100 10038087 BELL, MIKE: REGINA voosomn 10002463 WONG, MICHAEL; REGINA
GIFT CARDS 10021079 HENGEN, DEBRA; REGINA 10026604 WRIGHT, DENISE DARCY:
i 10016277 HORBACH, BILL & JAYNE; . ;
AUDI & AUSTRALIA EARLY BIRD 10023567 BALZER, RHONDA; REGINA 10015701 JACKSON, LINDA; REGINA ROSE VALLEY ESTEVAN
PRIZE OR $110,000 CASH . 10016554 KELLER, ROGER;
10017674 PILLER, DORIANNE; 10019131 BEARSS, GLORIA; REGINA ABERNETHY 10011380 HRABI, DAYNE; REGINA 80 - MEMORIES DINING
BALGONIE 10008024 DAVIS, BARBARA; REGINA 10033493 KIEL DARREN: BALGONIE 10015138 JONES, JACKLYN; REGINA & BAR $100 GIFT CARDS
10027212 FORBES, MICHAEL; PENSE 10016267 Iv\Cll(IM SEAN" REGINA 10043845 KILKENNY, JAMIE; REGINA 10023915 ACHTEMICHUK, EUGENE;
BONUS PRIZE 10001377 GAVDE, JAYEN; REGINA lo036801 MINFE, Pav Saskaooy 10000972 KIRK, CAROLYN; LEMBERG REGINA
10014028 GRYWACHESKI. LINDA: (FAY; 10025202 KOCH, DAVID & DIANNE: 10041474 ADAMS, MEGAN; REGINA
CANUCK ADVENTURE BONUS NORQUAY 10042420 (R)STTSVSKI, NIKOL; PUNNICHY 10003587 ANDERSON, ALLAN;
roEQZoEztgRn?;ne(s)gio?gfsﬁiﬂn- 10000877 HUNGLE, JESSICAREGINA. - 7684 PA(L;MEé DEBORAH; 10003063 KOT, MIECZYSLAW: REGINA - 974 RZGDE:W NNE
BUENA VISTA ' 10010499 JREEEENA RICHARD & LYNN; CONSUL ‘ 10017993 KOWCH, SCOTT; STURGIS 002927 AAAIKE' REGSidgA &
) 10038081 PILSNER, SHAE-LYNN: 10012061  KRISMER, GERALD; REGINA 10043262 ASTALOS, CLINT: MCLEAN
VIP PRIZE PRIZE 10042012 EE’S;&\N CASSANDRA; WHITE CITY 10003157 KRONBERGER, DONNA & 10010642 BABICH. GRANT &
MICHAEL; KYLE ‘.
10045115 LAFRENTZ, MARLENE; 80 - GOLF'S STEAK HOUSE : BEVERLY; MOOSE JAW
%QNS%?SO%A(?QZLWP PRIZE e $100 GIFT CARDS 10038314 KROWICKI, HENRY; REGINA 1000044 BAKKEN, RAY: ESTEVAN
. ) . 10034505 KRYSKI, DARLEENE; :
e R ool i
188312;:12 SETEVFEE)':ASLE'V?ERGT‘NA 10042530 AXTEN DEREK‘ MINTON 10009362 KUNTZ MELISSA; RADVILLE 108%3358 BJORNEI;UD NAb\NEG-
' ' ' ' 10020943 LABATTE, BLAKE; ' '
MEMBERSHIP WARMAN 10027132 BACHIU, BRIAN & KERRY: CLADMAR MELVILLE
. REGINA :
LOYALTY PRIZE 10027412 SCHILLER, KAREN; REGINA 10020947 LABATTE, BLAKE: 10039968 BOX, CHRISTINE; REGINA
10030135 SMITH, GERALD; CHAPLIN 10022695 BARAN, CHAD; ESTEVAN GLADMAR 10021604 BRUNER, DONALD A. &
$10,000 MEMBERSHIP 20— SHERWOOD CO-OP 10015952 BEARE, ROD & DEBBIE; 10002126 LAZORKO, MAURICE: MARGARET; YORKTON
LOYALTY PRIZE $100 GIFT CARDS FILLMORE REGINA 10027581 BUCHANAN, KEN; REGINA
10003882 RODEN, AMANDA; : .
YORKTON 10001098 BRADSHAW, SCOTT; 10044711 BENKO, LARRY; CUPAR 10023880 LENICZEK, RALPH KAREN; 10037261 BUCSIS, GREG; YORKTON
REGINA 10013748 BERGERON, NORMAN; REGINA 10040223 BULYCH, THAYNE; REGINA
VACATION OR CASH 10031087 FELLINGER SCHMITZ, ASSINIBOIA 10029789 LEONTOWICZ, GARY; 10004494 BURKOWSKI, ROCHELLE;
SHERRY: REGINA 10008011 BILODEAU, FLORENT & REGINA REGINA
_ ) . ; MOOSE JAW
OR TOFINO SURFING TRIP 10003927 GALLOWAY, GEORGE; REGINA ' A
3 NIGHTS OR $4,000 CASH PILOT BUTTE 10000380 MARCHE, BRANDYN; 10026776 CAPPO, TOM; CARLYLE
10040155 HERCHUK, JEFF; 10023643 GAUDET, JOY & FRANK: 10034820 BISHOFF, LUCIE; REGINA REGINA 10043275 COLBY, LAURETTE;
MOOSE JAW REGINA 10003233 BOETTCHER, TIM; ALIDA 10018158 MARTON, JOHN; REGINA RADVILLE
10009035 GIRBAV. JAMES W: 10011182 BROWN, W DAVID; 10010017 MCNAUGHTON, STUART; 10015508 CONQUERGOOD,
LOCAL PRIZES MOOSE JAW MOOSOMIN REGINA DEANNA; ESTEVAN
10007631 GOULD, CATHERINE: 10039963 BUCHANAN, WESLEY; 10028884 MEDAK, JODI; REGINA 10013374 DAGENAIS, MAGDALEN;
1 - BOARDWORKS SOIR OSLER PRINCE ALBERT 10034668 METKE, BLAIR: CADILLAC HUMBOLDT
II':OFSLS‘;Z?B;&g?:‘;;?&ﬁ?gé&i 10004215 GRISWOLD, GARVIN; 10038127 BURNETT, GRANT; REGINA 10020911 MILLER, KENNETH & ERICA; 10038009 DAS, BIPLOB; REGINA
R N, REGINA ‘ MOOSE JAW 10015441 BUTCHER, JANICE; REGINA AVONLEA 10040607 DENNIS, EVAN; WHITE CITY
10019995 HANNAH, CONSTANCE; 10025395 CARDINAL, CAROLYN; 10010906 NEVARD, FERN; SWIFT 10040890 DIEKRAGER, GAYLENE;
1- KUMA™ BEAR BLAZE FIRE OXBOW WAWOTA CURRENT REGINA
BOWL 19 10031049 JOHNSTONE, SCOTT; 10011095 CARR, JESSE; REGINA 10036547 NTUL, CECILIA; REGINA 10020423 DUFORT, COLLEEN;
10027276 mugghPaéigSON; CODERRE 10020643 CHAPMAN, LORNE & 10011235 PAISLEY, MARILYN; REGINA HUMBOLDT
10013113 E\\SESLI,Ncl:OR:iﬂNA; BARB; YORKTON 10012660 PEART. WILLIAM: REGINA 10032165 EFFA, MITCH; REGINA
1 - KUMA™ LAZY BEAR 10001782 CHERKEWICH, RAY & 10025030 PEEBLES, LOIS JEAN: 10009632 ELWERT, CHARLOTT;
HEATED CHAIR 10042661 LATOSKI, BERNIE; REGINA MARION; REGINA REGINA REGINA
10006683 SCOTT, DALE; REGINA 10037607 LIGHTHEART, JEFF; REGINA 10018291 ;:lthTNéEﬁ;AM,SCOTT; 10042896 PHILLIPS, DAVE; LUMSDEN 10031614 :EKA[/E\ESI_I{AE\II,VINNRSC@NT
1- FRESH AIR EXPERIENCE 10044622 LONGMAN, KIRBY; REGINA 10038322 PRYCE, ROBERT: CHUKWU; REGINA
$500 GIFT CARD 10011374  MARKUSSON, TRINA; 10023633 DANIELS, LEN; REGINA ROCANVILLE 10028055 ERBACH, KATHRYN;
. REGINA
10031743 CAU, SAVANNAH; REGINA REGINA 10031760 DAY, MARILYN; REGINA 10004325 REMPEL, BRIAN; SWIFT
10040170 NEULS, HEATHER; 10026211 DAY, RICK; REGINA CURRENT 10013986 EEATNCB' DOROTHY;
GRENFELL 10037564 EVANS, BRENDA JEAN; 10035190 RESCHNY, AMBROSE; GINA
10018508 OSIKA, RON; MELVILLE REGINA WHITE CITY 10025492 FRASER, EMMA; REGINA
Should a discrepancy occur between this list and the official records of MNP LLP, the latter shall be deemed correct and final. Dec. 12, 2025
All winners will be notified in writing as to what they have won and how to claim their prizes. Page 40of 5 Lottery Licence #LR25-0026
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10013133
10018327
10031513

10014938

10015396
10025919

10001574

10044597

10013534

10037329
10040684

10020511

10009410
10010670
10022240
10031891

10012971
10012811

10005188

10007313

10015761

10034083

10039256
10035396

10027070
10002324
10019869

GERRY, KEVIN; REGINA
GORRILL, COREY; REGINA

GREWAL, KAMALJIT;
REGINA

HARRISON, WARD;
REGINA

HEROD, COREY; REGINA

KACIMAR, IRVIN &
RANDEEN; REGINA

KACZYNSKI, KEVIN;
REGINA

KENLER, LIANNE; KENOSEE
LAKE

KINGSTON, KAREN;
REGINA

KNIGHT, JAN; REGINA

KOCH, SHARON; WHITE
CIty

KOROL, BRENDA; WHITE
CITY

LE, EVELYN; ESTEVAN
LEFLAR, BARRY; REGINA
LEIPPI, SANDRA; KRONAU

MACDONALD, OLGA;
REGINA

MARTIN, CLIFF; KENDAL

MARTINO, MALIA; SAINT
WALBURG

MCCALLUM, COLLEEN;
REGINA

MISKIMAN, LARRY &
MYRNA; MOOSOMIN

MITCHELL, KARIN; SWIFT
CURRENT

MONTEYNE, JAMIE;
REGINA

NARKAUS, ROBERT; CRAIK

NEUMANN, WALTER;
FROBISHER

OLSON, DARYL; REGINA
ORB, DARIN; REGINA

ORMISTON, GARTH;
REGINA

10045038 PIERCE, CAITLIN; REGINA

10010262 RISSLING, CONSTANCE;
REGINA

SAWORSKI, KEVIN; REGINA

SCHNEIDER, GLORIA;
KRONAU

10040208 SEMENIUK, BRANDON;
REGINA

SHANKS, ANDREW;
REGINA

10006037 SHAW, LARALD; CABRI

10003837 SHMALKO, ANTONINA;
REGINA

10035366 STELLEK, RAELENE; REGINA

10012906 STENGLER, TROY; WHITE
CITY

10033954 STEWART, JAMES; REGINA

10040444 SWEDBURG, MARCIE;
WEYBURN

10033500 TURLEY, KARA; REGINA

10044260 WAGNER, DOROTHY;
SOUTHEY

10019088 WALTERS, DAVE & TRACY;
REGINA

10005354 WEIST, CORY; REGINA
10005166 WICKS, TIM; REGINA

10019179 WILDE, CHRISTIAN;
REGINA

10008171 WIRTH, MARK; REGINA

10035467 WOLF, RICHARD; PILOT
BUTTE

10003487 YASINSKI, DAVE; REGINA

10029254 YEO, PETER; REGINA

80 - THE DIPLOMAT

STEAKHOUSE $100

GIFT CARDS

10026589 AGOPSOWICZ, RHONDA;
REGINA

10025127 AISAICAN, IRA;
COWESSESS

10030080 BATTERS, TERRY &
SHARON; WINDTHORST

10021729
10032195

10010764

10006057

10016912

10026381
10017294

10042822

10041472
10004122

10011469

10037860

10033038

10044477

10007415
10043244

10002189
10038360
10021212

10003224

10038646
10002345
10011625

10027988
10004706
10017340

10044024

10036415

10039993
10041867

BONNOR, MARK & BETH;
REGINA

BORK, JACQUELINE;
REGINA

BOYES, SCOTT, CARNDUFF

BRISEBOIS, LETA; WHITE
CITY

BURANT, SHAWNA; PILOT
BUTTE

BUTTS, ROB; REGINA

CALDWELL, GEORGE;
WEYBURN

CAPPO, JAMES; FORT
QU'APPELLE

CAPPO, JAMES; FORT
QU'APPELLE

CHABOT, ALICE & LORNE;
REGINA

COONS-SCHWARK,
HELEN; EMERALD PARK

DEBRUYNE, BERYL; MIDALE

DINH, THIPHUONG CHAM;

REGINA
EBERLE, DON; REGINA
FISCHER, ROBERT; PENSE

FLENGERIS, MARTHA;
REGINA

GELINAS, KEVIN
& MONICA; FORT
QU'APPELLE

GEYSEN, SHIRLEY; REGINA
GLAZE, VIOLA; RICETON
HEIDT, BRAD; KERROBERT
HOLT, CORY; REGINA
HUSDAL, STEFAN; REGINA

JANE, KEITH & GAYE;
REGINA

JANZEN, ERNIE; SWIFT
CURRENT

JEANNEAU, DONNA;
WARMAN

JELLOW, KATHY; REGINA
JENSEN, KYLE; BIRCH HILLS

10032963

10030297

10044875

10004028

10043280
10003242

10033872
10029721

10028652

10003904
10014834
10031650

10017957

10002477

10009074

10001661

10023993
10027330

10018428

10002792
10008871
10036226

10018927
10038687

10024255
10012553

JEWORSKI, DAVE &
DENNIS; REGINA

KAPELLER, JORDAN;
MOOSE JAW

KEMPERS, MARGRIET;
REGINA

KINGDON, SCOTT & STACI;
STOUGHTON

KIRKO, BILL; REGINA

KOCHYLEMA, JUDY;
REGINA

KOZEY, MICHAEL; REGINA

LAPRISE, NICOLE; BUFFALO
NARROWS

LITZENBERGER, BRIAN;
NEUDORF

LOUGHEED, RILEY; REGINA
LUDTKE, KEN; ALAMEDA

LUKEY & NEUDORF,
JO-ANNE & MICHAEL;
REGINA

LUTHER, HALLIE; REGINA

MARAHAR, AMARDEEP;
REGINA

MARCOTTE, MARCEL;
ESTEVAN

MAYSON, KAREN; MOOSE
JAW

MCLEQOD, DAVID; REGINA

MCMASTER, ROBIN;
REGINA

MCNAIR, SHANNA &
DOUG; REGINA

MISFELDT, JEFF; LUMSDEN
PATERSON, WARD; REGINA

PERKINS, SCOTT; WHITE
CIty

PERRY, LORNE A.; ARCOLA

PERRY, NICK & DARLA;
REGINA

POISSANT, ALICE; SEDLEY
POMINVILLE, JIM; REGINA

10022971 PRANKE, LOREN & LINDA;

WAPELLA

10037380 PROCYK, ROGER;
FILLMORE

10038326 PRYCE, ROBERT;
ROCANVILLE

10010123 RABOUD, KELSA; REGINA
10033677 REAL, JEANNINE; FERTILE

10020566 RENTON, VICTORIA;
QU'APPELLE

10038538 ROBERTS, JOHNY; STANLEY
MISSION

10045145 ROBICHAUD, DANIEL;
YORKTON

10003304 RUSSELL, LORETTA; REGINA

10013199  SAKAL, LISA & DAN;
CANORA

10023997 SCHMEGELSKY, MIKE;
WISHART

10008085 SCHWAB, DOUG YVONNE;
MEYRONNE

10007191 SILLJER, NATHAN; REGINA

10010723 SINGH, SUKHWINDER;
REGINA

10002298 SOLONINKO, LUKE;
WROXTON

10019956 TRUONG, KHA; REGINA

10001911 TWIETMEYER, DIANNE;
CARLYLE

10032719 VAN CAESEELE, KENT;
LANGENBURG

10015788 VERBEEK, CINDY; REGINA

10005112 WEBB, RICHARD; REGINA

10010981 WEISBROD, KAREN;
REGINA

10032911 WORDEN, DOUGLAS;
INDIAN HEAD

10043710 WRIGHT, DALLAS; REGINA
10012001 YACYSHYN, DWAYNE;
CRAVEN

THIS CONCLUDES THE LIST
OF ALL 303 WINNERS.

Special thanks to our prize suppliers:

Audio Warehouse
CAA® Saskatchewan
Direct Travel Regina
Fresh Air Experience
Golf's Steak House

Hillberg & Berk

Hospitals of Regina Foundation

Memories Dining & Bar
Prairie Meats
Premium Home Leisure

Ripplinger Homes
Sherwood Co-op

Taylor Audi

Taylor Toyota

The Diplomat Steakhouse

Should a discrepancy occur between this list and the official records of MNP LLP, the latter shall be deemed correct and final.

All winners will be notified in writing as to what they have won and how to claim their prizes.

Note: Prize nofification letters are addressed to the primary ticket holder and mailed to the address provided by the ticket
purchaser. In the event a winning ticket is held in more than one name, it is the responsibility of the primary ticket holder to

share winning information with those parties. MNP LLP will not enter into any correspondence.
There are no taxes or processing fees associated with prize winnings. We do not notify prize winners via email.

Our thanks to MNP LLP
for ticket fulfilment
and draw control.

MNP,

Dec. 12,2025
Page 50of 5

Thank you to the
builder of the Grand
Prize Showhome.

Ripplinger

Lottery Licence #LR25-0026



